
SUPPLEMENT No. 2 
TO 

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 4039 OF aisx MARCH. 1957. 

LEGISLATION. 

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS 
No. 7 or 1957. 

A LAW TO APPROPRIATE A SUM NOT EXCEEDING TWENTY-FIVE 
MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, 
FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTEEN POUNDS TO THE SERVICE 
OF THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY 
OF DECEMBER, IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND 
NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY-SEVEN. 

JOHN HARDING,] [12th March, 1957. 
Governor. 

WHEREAS it is necessary to make provision for such Preemb |e. 
expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year 

ending the thirty-first day of December, 1957, as are not already 
lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be provided for by 
any Law. 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor and Commander-
in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows :— 

1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, 1957. Shor t litU,. 

(23) 
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Appropria
tion of 
£19,616,166. 

Schedule. 

Appropria
tion of 
£6,221,251. 

Date of 
coming into 
operation. 

2. In addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated to 
the service of the Queen or which may be hereafter lawfully 
appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and applied to the 
service of the twelve months ending the thirtyfirst day of 
December, 1957, out of the revenue and other funds of the Colony, 
any sum not exceeding the sum of Nineteen Million, Six Hundred 
and Sixteen Thousand One Hundred and SixtySix Pounds for 
defraying the charge of the Government of Cyprus for such period 
as set out in columns (3) and (4) of the Schedule and there shall be 
issued also and applied to the service of the twelve months ending 
the thirtyfirst day of December, 1957, out of the Development 
Fund of the Colony any sum not exceeding the sum of Six 
Million, Two Hundred and Twenty One Thousand and Two 
Hundred and FiftyOne Pounds for defraying the charge of 
the Government of Cyprus for such period as set out in 
column (5) of the Schedule. 

3. A sum not exceeding the amount set down under each 
head in the Schedule may be issued and spent in respect of the 
Establishment or Service specified and referred to therein. 

4. This Law shall be deemed to have come into operation on 
the 1st day of January, 1957. 

SCHEDULE. 
[Section 2). 

(1) 

No. 

(4) 
Emergency 

Expendi
ture 

(5) 
Develop
ment Ex
penditure 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

His Excellency the Governor 
Judicial 
Audit 
Administration 
Broadcasting 
CostofLiving Allowances 
Education 
General Clerical Staff 
London Office 
Messengers 
Pensions and Gratuities 
Police 
Printing Office 
Public Relations 
Registration 
Secretariat 
AttorneyGeneral 
Commerce and Industry 
Commodity Subsidies 
Cooperative Development 

Carried forward 

I 
9,097 

27,809 
20,642 

366,186 
125,428 
820,000 

1,587,559 
289,616 
42,428 
52,964 

545,150 
1,772,281 

83,991 
84,909 
— 

47,299 
- 12,077 

53,974 
600,000 
34,241 

6,575,651 

I 
650 

24,987 
— 
24,353 
35,009 

120,000 
— 
47,159 
— 
4,228 
19,740 

1,304,953 
8,000 
18,553 
6,700 

32,975 
11,495 
— 
— 
— 

1,658,802 

£ 
— 
— 
— 
540,516 
77,500 
— 

1,354,187 
— ■ 

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
109,896 
— 
— 
— 
— ■ 

2,082,099 
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(1) 

No. 

21. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38, 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 

45. 

(2) 

Head 

Brought forward 
Customs and Excise 
Inland Revenue 
Long-term Loans & Advances 
Miscellaneous 
Official Receiver and Registrar 
Public Debt Charges 
Subventions & Contributions 
Treasury 
Agriculture 
Forests 
Geological Survey 
Lands and Surveys 
Water Development 
Labour 
Medical 
Planning and Housing 
Prisons 
Welfare Services 
Antiquities 
Civil Aviation 
Post Office 
Public Works 
Public Works Annually Re

current 
Public Works Non-Recurrent 

Total to be appropriated . . 

(3) 
Ordinary 
Expendi

ture 

I 
6,575,651 416,076 

90,264 
— 
355,805 

8,721 
679,948 
322,420 
71,306 

612,547 
329,952 
— 
226,377 

83,340 
51,267 

866,703 
42,704 

201,058 
185,284 
55,980 

142,776 
161,570 
180,612 

411,787 
182,779 

12,254,927 

(4) 
Emergency 

Expendi
ture 
£ 

1,658,802 
56,166 
2,736 

— 
4,192,000 

576 
— 
— 

1,038 
— 
— 
— 

6,126 
— 
— 
11,428 

— 
181,282 
102,150 
— 
— 

3,665 
930 

60,000 
1,084,540 

7,361,239 

(?) 
Develop
ment Ex
penditure 

2,082,099 
505,892 
— 

490,000 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 

331,137 
65,319 
31,219 

— 
1,046,185 

— 
191,542 
249,405 
— 
— 
15,857 

450, 
— 

762.291 

— 
— 

6,221,251 

12th March, 1957. 
A. F. J. REDDAWAV, 

Administrative Secretary. 


