

SUPPLEMENT No. 2

TO

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 4039 OF 21ST MARCH, 1957.

LEGISLATION.

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS

No. 7 of 1957.

A Law to appropriate a sum not exceeding Twenty-Five Million, Eight Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand, Four Hundred and Seventeen Pounds to the Service of the Twelve Months ending the Thirty-First Day of December, in the Year of Our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty-Seven.

JOHN HARDING,]

[12th March, 1957.

Governor.

WHEREAS it is necessary to make provision for such Preamble. expenses of the Government of Cyprus for the year ending the thirty-first day of December, 1957, as are not already lawfully provided for or shall not hereafter be provided for by any Law.

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor and Commanderin-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows :---

1. This Law may be cited as the Appropriation Law, 1957.

Short title.

Appropriation of £19,616,166.

Schedule.

Appropriation of $\pounds 6,221,251$.

2. In addition to the sums already lawfully appropriated to the service of the Queen or which may be hereafter lawfully appropriated thereto, there shall be issued and applied to the service of the twelve months ending the thirty-first day of December, 1957, out of the revenue and other funds of the Colony, any sum not exceeding the sum of Nineteen Million, Six Hundred and Sixteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Six Pounds for defraying the charge of the Government of Cyprus for such period as set out in columns (3) and (4) of the Schedule and there shall be issued also and applied to the service of the twelve months ending the thirty-first day of December, 1957, out of the Development Fund of the Colony any sum not exceeding the sum of Six Million, Two Hundred and Twenty One Thousand and Two Hundred and Fifty-One Pounds for defraying the charge of the Government of Cyprus for such period as set out in column (5) of the Schedule.

3. A sum not exceeding the amount set down under each head in the Schedule may be issued and spent in respect of the Establishment or Service specified and referred to therein.

Date of coming into operation.

4. This Law shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1957.

SCHEDULE.

(Section 2).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
		Ordinary	Emergency	Develop-
No.	Head	Expendi-	Expendi-	ment Ex-
	STRAY TO B	ture	ture	penditure
	1	ſ	f.	£
1.	His Excellency the Governor	9,097	650	73
2.	Judicial	27,809	24,987	
3.	Audit	20,642	ATADA <u>SA</u> MASA/	or watch
4.	Administration	366,186	24,353	540,516
5.	Broadcasting	125,428	35,009	77,500
6.	Cost-of-Living Allowances	820,000	120,000	aur <u>20</u>
7.	Education	1,587,559		1,354,187
8.	General Clerical Staff .:	289,616	47,159	11 11 <u>17</u> .
9.	London Office	42,428		
10.	Messengers	52,964	4,228	upun <u>n</u> ang t
11.	Pensions and Gratuities	545,150	19,740	ONCO CAL
12.	Police	1,772,281	1,304,953	ARBT FERE
13.	Printing Office	83,991	8,000	to experi
14.	Public Relations	84,909	18,553	ending the t
15.	Registration		6,700	100 006
16.	Secretariat	47,299		109,896
17.	Attorney-General	12,077	11,495	Sens Hall
18.	Commerce and Industry	53,974		in-Chief of a
19.	Commodity Subsidies	600,000	and summer a	T SUPPORT
20.	Co-operative Development	34,241	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- C.I
Carried forward		6,575,651	1,658,802	2,082,099

(1)	(2)	(3) Ordinary	(4)	(5)
No.	Head	Expendi- ture	Emergency Expendi- ture	Develop- ment Ex- penditure
21. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30. 31. 32. 33. 34. 35. 36. 37. 38. 39. 40. 41. 42. 43. 44.	Brought forward Customs and Excise Inland Revenue Long-term Loans & Advances Miscellaneous Official Receiver and Registrar Public Debt Charges Subventions & Contributions Treasury Agriculture Geological Survey Lands and Surveys Geological Survey Lands and Surveys Mater Development Labour Medical Planning and Housing . Prisons Welfare Services Medifare Services Orivil Aviation Public Works Annually Re- current	£ 6,575,651 416,076 90,264 355,805 8,721 679,948 322,420 71,306 612,547 329,952 226,377 83,340 51,267 866,703 42,704 201,058 185,284 55,980 142,776 161,570 180,612 411,787 182,779	181,282 102,150 	£ 2,082,099 505,892 490,000 331,137 65,319 31,219 1,046,185 191,342 249,405 15,857 450,505 762,291
	Total to be appropriated	12,254,927	7,361,239	6,221,25

12th March, 1957.

A. F. J. REDDAWAY, Administrative Secretary.

Printed by the Government Printer at the Government Printing Office, Nicosia, Cyprus.

25